18710

\$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rijksuniversiteit Leiden		109/07/1998	State Chartered University: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universiteit Leiden
Street Address:	Rapenburg 70
City:	Leiden
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	2311 EZ
Entity Type:	State Chartered University: NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1871088	FORCHECK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 336-8000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

92750/42

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

TRADEMARK REEL: 002947 FRAME: 0129

900013398

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Berger, Esq.
Total Attachments: 2	
source=FORCHECK#page1.tif	
source=FORCHECK2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002947 FRAME: 0130

Universiteit Leiden

Board of Directors

The Minister of Education, Culture and Science, L.M.L.H.A. Hermans, M.Sc. P.O. Box 25000 2700 LZ Zoetermeer

Date

7 September 1998

Number

AR 72706 BZ

Subject

Change of name university

Dear Mr. Hermans,

We are pleased to herewith inform you about the fact that as of today our university has changed its name from "Rijksuniversiteit Leiden" to "Universiteit Leiden".

With this change of name the typical character of our university as an institute for scientific education and scientific research is expressed and distance is taken from the unjust suggestion which was created by the old name as though our university would be an extension of the national government or an organisation that would be established to perform education and research policies as determined by the government.

We would appreciate it if your ministry and sub services and agencies would take this change of name into account.

Yours faithfully,

The Board of Directors.

L.E.H. Vredevoogd Chairman of the Board

W.L.C.H.M. van den Berg, Secretary of the university

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002947 FRAME: 0131

Conclusions of the meeting of the Board of Directors on 27 August 1998

Present: Messrs. Vredevoogd (chairman), Van Bergen, Wagenaar, Van den Berg (secretary of the university), Mrs. VAn der Molen (chairwoman UR) and Mrs. Ter Meer (BZ/ABJZ).

6 <u>Change of name university/change of house style</u> AR 72706 BZ

The Board decides that as of 7-9-1998 the name will be changed from "Rijksuniversiteit Leiden" into "Universiteit Leiden". With this change of name the typical character of our university as an institute for scientific education and scientific research is expressed and distance is taken from the unjust suggestion which was created by the old name as though our university would be an extension of the national government or an organisation that would be established to perform education and research policies as determined by the government. Further the Board decides to change of house style in accordance with the proposal as developed by IEC.

This decision will be announced during the opening of the academic year 1998-1999.

Approved 10 September 1998

The Board of Directors

Secretary of the University

Chairman

TRADEMARK REEL: 002947 FRAME: 0132

RECORDED: 09/28/2004